would be required to be disclosed outside equity. As a result, the Company revised its previously filed financial statements to classify all Class A ordinary
shares as temporary equity and to recognize accretion from the initial book value to redemption value at the time of its Initial Public Offering and in
accordance with ASC 480. The change in the carrying value of redeemable shares of Class A ordinary shares resulted in charges against additional paid-in
capital and accumulated deficit.

In accordance with SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 99, “Materiality,” and SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 108, “Considering the Effects of Prior
Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements;” the Company evaluated the changes and has determined that
the related impacts were material to any previously presented financial statements. Therefore, the Company, in consultation with its Audit Committee,
concluded that its previously issued financial statements impacted should be restated to report all public shares as temporary equity.

The impact to the previously presented financial statement is presented below:

As of May 3, 2021  As Reported  Adjustment  As Restated

Balance Sheet
Ordinary shares subject to possible redemption  $  34,139,540  $  5,860,460  $  40,000,000

Shareholders’ Equity:
Class A Ordinary shares   165   (58)   107
Class B Ordinary shares   30   —   30
Additional paid in capital   5,004,609   (5,004,609)   —
Accumulated deficit   (4,798)   (855,793)   (860,591)
Total Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)  $  5,000,006  $  (5,860,460) $  (860,454)

Note 3 - Significant accounting policies

Basis of Presentation

F-5

TRADEUP GLOBAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The accompanying financial statements are presented in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America
("US GAAP") and pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC.

Emerging Growth Company Status

The Company is an "emerging growth company," as defined in Section 2(a) of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, (the "Securities Act"), as
modified by the Jumpstart Our Business Startups Act of 2012, (the "JOBS Act"), and it may take advantage of certain exemptions from various reporting